
2026 CROSBY COUGARS 
BASEBALL SCHEDULE

DATE DAY OPPONENT LOCATION
TIME

EVENT
SO JV VAR

16-Dec Tuesday Pictures Competition Field 200-300 1100-1230 TEAM, INDIVIDUALS, BANNERS Confirmed
15-Jan Thursday PARENT MEETING @ HS Cafeteria 600-800PM Confirmed
16-Jan Friday FIRST DAY OF PRACTICE 200-400 345-615 Confirmed
24-Jan Saturday Field Clean Up Day Highschool Complex 900-1200 PRE-SEASON CLEANUP Confirmed

Practice Times (Mon-Fri) 200-345 330-530 Confirmed SIGNING DAY!!

SCRIMMAGES Confirmed Wednesday April 8th 6:00
31-Jan Saturday Katy Jordan Katy Jordan 1100 Home 100 Home 1100 Away Confirmed
3-Feb Tuesday Hardin-Jefferson Hardin Jefferson 400 630 Confirmed
6-Feb Friday Westbrook Home 400 Aux 600 Aux 400 Comp Confirmed
7-Feb Saturday CSA BASEBALL CAMP CSA BASEBALL CAMP 900-NOON HS PLAYERS TEACHING CSA BASEBALL Confirmed
9-Feb Monday Baytown Lee Home 400 Aux 400 Comp Confirmed
9-Feb Monday Lumberton Home 600 Aux Confirmed

13-Feb Friday Cy Springs Home 400 Aux 600 Aux 400 Comp Confirmed

TOURNAMENTS/NON DISTRICT Confirmed
16-Feb Monday Channelview Split 430 Home 430 Home 600 Away Confirmed

19/Feb-21/Feb
Thur-Sat  Crosby SO Tournament Home TBD Confirmed
Thur-Sat Crosby JV Tournament Home TBD Confirmed
Thur-Sat Katy Tournament Katy TBD Confirmed

23-Feb Monday Houston Nimitz Home 400 DH Aux 400 Comp 630 CROSBY CHOIR - NATIONAL ANTHEM Confirmed
26/Feb-28/Feb Thur-Sat Calallen Tournament Calallen/Robstown/Tuloso TBD Confirmed

2-Mar Monday Hardin-Jefferson Home 400 630 TEACHER/ADMIN APPRECIATION - 
MRS MANN SIGN NATL ANTHEM Confirmed

2-Mar Monday Spring High Spring High 400 Confirmed

5/Mar-7/Mar
Thur-Sat Crosby SO Tournament Home TBD Confirmed
Thur-Sat Katy JV Tournament Katy TBD Confirmed
Thur-Sat Crosby Tournament Home TBD Confirmed

DISTRICT/NON DISTRICT Confirmed
10-Mar Tuesday Porter Porter 700

SPRING BREAK 3/9-3/13
Confirmed

12-Mar Thursday Porter Split 500 Away DH 500 Home DH Confirmed
13-Mar Friday Porter Home 700 UMPIRE APPRECIATION VARSITY/1ST PITCH Confirmed
17-Mar Tuesday Splendora Home 700 FIRST RESPONDERS NIGHT/1ST PITCH Confirmed MEET-N-GREET CUBS (730am) 800 BES read
19-Mar Thursday Splendora Split 500 Home DH 500 Away DH UMPIRE APPRECIATION SO Confirmed
20-Mar Friday Splendora Splendora 700 Confirmed
21-Mar Saturday CSA OPENING DAY CSA FIELDS ? CSA-DUNKING BOOTH Confirmed
24-Mar Tuesday Kingwood Park Kingwood Park 700 Confirmed
26-Mar Thursday Kingwood Park Split 500 Away DH 500 Home DH UMPIRE APPRECIATION JV Confirmed
27-Mar Friday Kingwood Park Home 700 Confirmed
28-Mar Saturday Challenger Team Home 1000 CHALLENGER TEAM Confirmed
31-Mar Tuesday Pasadena Home 700 CSA NIGHT Confirmed
1-Apr Wednesday Pasadena Split 500 Home DH 500 Away DH Confirmed PASADENA Sub-Varisty
2-Apr Thursday Pasadena Pasadena 400 GOOD FRIDAY Confirmed Mitchell Baseball Field  
6-Apr Monday HCYA Home 400 630 Confirmed 1200 Bennett Dr Pasadena 77502 Colleen Walker Relays 4/8 (9-11am)
9-Apr Thursday PNG PNG 400 DH Confirmed FR STAAR PASADENA Varsity

10-Apr Friday HCYA Home 400 630 SENIOR NIGHT Confirmed Maguire baseball Varsity Only field 4 pm game times
14-Apr Tuesday West Fork West Fork 700 Confirmed SO STAAR 2760-2774 Dabney Dr, Pasadena, TX 77502
16-Apr Thursday West Fork Split 500 Away DH 500 Home DH Confirmed
17-Apr Friday West Fork Home 700 1ST PITCH RECOGNITION/ CROSBY CHOIR Confirmed BBS 17-19
21-Apr Tuesday Dayton Dayton 700 Confirmed FR/SO STAAR
23-Apr Thursday Dayton Split 500 Away DH 500 Home DH Confirmed JR STAAR
24-Apr Friday Dayton Home 700 1ST PITCH RECOGNITION Confirmed

5-Jun Friday STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND ROCK 400 STATE CHAMPIONS OR 

BUST
*DISTRICT GAMES*          ***SENIOR NIGHT***          (A)-AUXILIARY FIELD          (C)-COMPETITION FIELD

Head Coach - Ross McMurry Head Trainer - Damon Mitchell
Asst. Head Coach - Kyle Buescher Asst. Trainer - Jessica Armstrong

Asst. Coach - Tim Rogers Superintendent - Paula Patterson
Asst. Coach - Jacob Hellums HS Principal - Brad Hadnot
Athletic Director - Joe Willis Athletic Secretary - Olivia Carden

Asst. AD - Edwin Egans

DATE DAY OPPONENT LOCATION
TIME

EVENT
SO JV VAR

9-Apr Thursday PNG PNG 400 DH FR STAAR-ENGLISH 1
10-Apr Friday HCYA Home 400 630
14-Apr Tuesday West Fork West Fork 700 SO STAAR-ENGLISH 2
16-Apr Thursday West Fork Split 500 Away DH 500 Home DH

17-Apr Friday West Fork Home 700
21-Apr Tuesday Dayton Dayton 700 FR/SO STAAR-BIOLOGY
23-Apr Thursday Dayton Split 500 Away DH 500 Home DH JR STAAR-US HISTORY


